PRESS RELEASE



Sanjay Mehrotra takes charge as Director (Finance) of GRID-INDIA

New Delhi (07.12.2023): Shri Sanjay Mehrotra has assumed charge as Director (Finance) of Grid Controller of India Limited (GRID-INDIA) formerly POSOCO w.e.f. 07.12.2023 at New Delhi. Prior to joining GRID-INDIA, he served as Executive Director (Finance) at Power Finance Corporation Ltd.

Shri Sanjay Mehrotra is a seasoned professional, holding qualifications as a Cost Accountant and a Master's degree in Commerce. With an illustrious career spanning more than 32 years, he has amassed extensive expertise in the power sector. His rich professional background includes significant roles at organizations such as Power Finance Corporation Ltd., NHPC Ltd., Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd. and REC Ltd.

In his previous roles, Shri Mehrotra has acquired substantial expertise in project financing and infrastructure development. His diverse skill set includes the formulation and execution of consultancy assignments, fund mobilization from both domestic and international markets, banking and treasury management, as well as asset liability management and stressed asset resolution.

As Director (Finance) of GRID-INDIA, Shri Mehrotra will be a member of the Board of Directors and responsible for the overall finance and accounts function of the organization while evolving and formulating finance policies.

Issued by: Public Relations Department Corporate Centre, Grid-India, New Delhi X (Twitter): @Gridindia1 Email: gridindiapr@grid-india.in

----- 0 -----



Sanjay Mehrotra takes charge as **Director (Finance) of GRID-INDIA**



Sanjay Mehrotra has assumed charge as Director (Finance) of Grid Controller of India Limited (GRID-

INDIA) formerly POSOCO w.e.f. December 7 at New Delhi. Sanjay Mehrotra is a seasoned professional, holding qualifications as a Cost Accountant and a Master's degree in Commerce.

Appointment



Sanjay Mehrotra assumes charge as Director (Finance). GRID-INDIA Sanjay Mehrotra has assumed charge as Director (Finance) of Grid Controller of India Limited (GRID-INDIA). formerly POSOCO, w.e.f.

December 12, 2023, at New Delhi. Prior to joining GRID-INDIA, he served as Executive Director (Finance) at Power Finance Corporation Ltd. Mehrotra is a seasoned professional, holding qualifications as a Cost Accountant and a master's degree in commerce. With a career spanning more than 32 years, he has amassed extensive expertise in oz years, ne nas amassed extensive expertise in the power sector. He has played significant roles at Power Finance Corporation Ltd., NHPC Ltd., Power Grid Corporation of India Ltd, and REC Ltd. As Director (Finance) of CPUD DUA Metador and here the sector of the secto GRID-INDIA, Mehrotra will be a member of the board of directors and responsible for the overall finance and accounts function of the organisation while evolving and formulating finance policies.

The Times of India, 12.12.23



Hindustan Times, 10.12.23

3510

संजय मेहरोत्रा बने ग्रिड इंडिया के वित्त निदेशक

नई दिल्ली। संजय मेहरोत्रा ने ग्रिड कंट्रोलर ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड पूर्व में पोसोको के वित्त निदेशक के रूप में कार्यभार ग्रहण किया। ग्रिड-इंडिया में शामिल होने से पहले उन्होंने पावर फाइनेंस कॉपेरिशन लिमिटेड में कार्यकारी निदेशक (वित्त) के रूप में काम किया। इनके पास लागत लेखाकार के रूप में योग्यता और वाणिज्य में मास्टर डिग्री है। 32 वर्षों से अधिक के कॅरिअर में बिजली क्षेत्र में व्यापक



विशेषज्ञता हासिल की है। इन्होंने पावर फाइनेंस कॉर्पोरेशन लिमिटेड. एनएचपीसी लिमिटेड, पावर ग्रिड कॉर्पोरेशन ऑफ इंडिया लिमिटेड और आरईसी लिमिटेड जैसे संगठनों में महत्वपूर्ण भूमिकाएं निभाई हैं। ब्यूरो

Amar Ujala, 11.12.23

Sanjay Mehrotra takes charge as Director (Finance) of GRID-INDIA



charge as Director (Finance) of Grid Controller of India Limited (GRID-INDIA) (GRID-INDIA) formerly POSOCO w.e.f. December 7, 2023 at New Delhi. Prior to joining GRID-INDIA, he served as Executive Director (Finance) at Power Finance

(Finance) at Power Finance Corporation ttd. Sanjay Mehotra a seasoned professional, holding qualifications as a Cost Accountant and Anster's degree in Commerce. With an illustrious career spanning more than 32 years, he has amassed extensive expertise in the power sector. His rich professional background includes significant roles at organizations such as Power Finance Corporation Ltd., NIPC Ltd., Nower Grid Corporation of India Ltd. and REC Ltd. In his previous roles, Mehotrot has acquired substantial expertise in project financing and infrastructure development. His diverse skill set includes the formulation and execution of consultancy assignments, fund mobilization from both domestic and international markets, banking and treasury management, as well as asset liability management and stressed asset resolution. As Director (Finance) of GRID-NIOIA, Mehotrus will be a member of the Board of Directors and responsible for the overall finance and accounts function of the organization while evolving and formulating finance policies. As Director (Finance) of GRID-NIOIA, Shi Mehotra will be a member of the organization while evolving and formulating finance policies.

The Free Press Journal, 14.12.23